2/0//11					
5/20 15 Form PTO_1594 (REV! 6129) 03/26	5/2015 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/20	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
MAR 2 6 2015 S					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	71671				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.2. Name and address of the new address(es) below.				
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
AGROS NOVA BRANDS Sp. z o.o.	Name: AGROS-NOVA SOKI Sp. z o.o.				
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Al. Stanów Zjednoczonych 61A				
Corporation- State:	City: WARSZAWA				
Other Limited Liability Company	State:				
Citizenship (see guidelines) Yoland	Country: POLAND Zip: 04-028				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Mo					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) February 23, 2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Company Other Poland				
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.				
U.S.Reg. No. 2,169,884 Reg. Date: June 30, 1998 Trademark: FORTUNA U.S.Reg. No. 3,688,148 Reg. Date: September 29, 2009 Trademark: FORTUNA					
U.S.Reg. No. 3,688,148 Reg. Date: Septem U.S.Reg. No. 2,831,459 Reg. Date: April 1					
U.S,Reg. No. 3,025,754 Reg. Date: Decem	iber 13, 2005 Trademark: POETRY OF TASTE				
U.S.Reg. No. 3,059,855 Reg. Date: February 21, 2006 Trademark: POETRY OF TASTE U.S.Reg. No. 3,929,521 Reg. Date: March 8, 2011 Trademark: GARDEN Prosto z sadu					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Dr. Horst M. Kasper	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 16.5.				
Street Address:13 Forest Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed Form 2038				
City: Warren	8. Payment Information:				
State: New Jersey Zip: 07059	1				
Phone Number: 908-526-6100	03/26/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000004 2169884				
Fax Number: 908-526-6977	Deposit Account Number 11-0224 Authorized User Name Horst M. Kasper				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name 11015t IVI. Asaspter				
9. Signature: XXX VM V XXXX Signature	MAR 1 7 2015				
HORST M. KASPER	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGROS NOVA BRANDS Sp. z o.o., a limited liability company, located and doing business at Al. Stanów Zjednoczonych 61A, 04-028 Warszawa, Poland, has adopted, used and is using trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office according to the following particulars:

U.S.Reg. No. 2,169,884 Reg. Date: June 30, 1998 Trademark: FORTUNA
U.S.Reg. No. 3,688,148 Reg. Date: September 29, 2009 Trademark: FORTUNA
U.S.Reg. No. 2,831,459 Reg. Date: April 13, 2004 Trademark: KAROTKA
U.S.Reg. No. 3,025,754 Reg. Date: December 13, 2005 Trademark: POETRY OF TASTE
U.S.Reg. No. 3,929,521 Reg. Date: March 8, 2011 Trademark: GARDEN Prosto z sadu

WHEREAS, AGROS-NOVA SOKI Sp. z o.o., a limited liability company, located at Al. Stanów Zjednoczonych 61A, 04-028 Warszawa, Poland, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registration thereof.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

AGROS NOVA BRANDS Sp. z o.o. does hereby assign unto said AGROS-NOVA SOKI Sp. z o.o. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and said registrations, together with good will of AGROS NOVA BRANDS Sp. z o.o. business symbolized by the trademarks.

This Assignment is executed at Warsaus.....

this day of 23 February 2015

Assignor.

Agros Nova Brands Sp. z o.o.

By GRZEGORZ SADOWSKI- President

Position

%PRYmisc.(Feb.05,2015)am/hl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0599

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

}	Applicant: AGR	OS-NOVA	SOKI Sp. z o.o.			
,	U.S.Registration No. 2 U.S.Registration No. 3 U.S.Registration No. 3, U.S.Registration No. 3, U.S.Registration No. 3, U.S.Registration No. 3,	,688,148 Reg 831,459 Reg 025,754 Reg 059,855 Reg	date: September 29. date: April 13, 2004. date: December 13, date: February 21,	2005 2006	ı	
	March 12, 2015		·	Attorney	's Docket No.: P	RYmisc.
		TRA	ANSMITTAL LE	CTTER		
	Hon. Commissioner for P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 2		l Trademarks			
	SIR: Transmitted herewith f	for filing is:				
	<x> ASSIGNMENT <x> FORM PTO- 15 <x> FORM PTO- 20 <x> The Commission any additional fees wh over-payment, to Acc account funds should 10 579, who will pay im <> Please charge my of this sheet is enclosed A signature or signature Such signature(s) also the above-recited documents.</x></x></x></x>	594, 1 page 038 er is hereby a ich may be re t. No.11-022 be insufficier mediately to Deposit Acc d. ures required provide(s) re	authorized to charge equired during the e 24. A duplicate coput, immediately cont avoid deprivation of count No.11-0224 in	any fees under 3 ntire pendency o y of this sheet act our associated rights. the amount of \$ ed document(s)	f the application, is enclosed. If a c, Lisa Zumwalt, A d is (are) provided	or credit any and only if(r) at (703) 415-uplicate copy
_	i	,	Hn)	M Kenya	V	
	03-20-2015 . Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22	I	Horst M. Kasper, 13		arren, N.J. 07059	
	CERTIFICATE OF MA I hereby certify that this sufficient postage as first Box 1450, Alexandria, V Signature: %am/hl	correspondent class mail in	ce is being deposited van envelope addressed on: Date:		for Patent and Tra	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 03/26/2015